INFORMATION SHEET

COCHISE COUNTY SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS ANNUAL BUDGET

SUNNYSIDE FIRE DISTRICT

FOR FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2013 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2014

DISTRICT NAME _ Sunnyside Fire District

MAILING ADDRESS 1255 21 Street,

BUSINESS TELEPHONE _ 520-364-7751

CITY Douglas STATE Arizona ZIP CODE 85607

CURRENT GOVERNING BODY

NAME POSITION TERM EXPIRES
Alfredo Romero Jr. Chair 2014
Hector M. Rivera Sec/Treasurer 2014
Eliseo Rivera Board Member 2014

CURRENT CONTACT PERSONS

TELEPHONE &
NAME POSITION MAILING ADDRESS
Thomas Schelling Business Administrator 520-432-2110

90 Pima Dr., Bisbee, AZ 85603




SCHEDULE OF DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD REGULAR MEETING
FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2013 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2014

Sunnyside Fire DISTRICT

LOCATION OF
DATE TIME LOCATION OF MEETING PUBLIC NOTICES

7-26 4:00pm Fire Station Fire Station

8-23 4:00pm Palo Verde Stop N Go

3219 N. Washington Ave, Douglas
9-27 -

10-25 ¢

11-22 ¢

12-27 ¢

1-24 “

2-28 “

3-28 “

4-25 ¢

5-23 “

6-27 “




MAINTENANCE & OPERATION/CURRENT CAPITAL OUTLAY

COCHISE COUNTY SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS ANNUAL BUDGET

Sunnyside Fire

DISTRICT

REVENUES

Taxes:

Real estatetaxes . ......................
Personal property taxes . ...............
County fire district assistance tax . . . . . ..

TOTALTAXES. . ...

Intergovernmental Revenues:

Federalgrants..........................
Stategrants. . ........... .. ...
State land

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES

Charges For Services:

Fireprotection..........................
Emergency medical (EMS) ...............
UserFees. ...

Miscellaneous Revenues:

Projected carryover balance . ...........
Interestearnings.......................
Rent... ... ..
Contributions & donations

from private sources
Proceeds from the sale of bonds .. .......

Other.. .USDA Loan................. .....

Transfer to Reserve Acct
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES.......

TOTALREVENUES ........................

PROJECTED
BUDGET

105,000

17,000

$__ 122,000

30,000

$_ 30,000

2,000

$_ 2,000

5,000
350

500

280,000
55,000
$ 340,850

$_ 489,850

APPROVED
FY 2013 - 2014

BUDGET

MODIFIED
BUDGET

105,000

17,000

$ $__ 122,000

50,000

30,000

T $___ 80,000

2,000

I $__ 2000

5,000

350

500

280,000

55,000

I $__ 340850

I $___ 544850



EXPENDITURES PROJECTED
BUDGET
Personal Services:
Salariesandwages . ... 34,000
Retirement contributions. . ....................
Insurance . .......... . 2,000
Employee benefits .. ............ ... ... ... 3,500

Emergency Medical (EMS)
Salariesandwages . ........ ...
Retirement contributions . . ....................
Insurance . ........... i
Employee benefits . . ............. ... ... L.

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES ................ $ 39,500
Operations:
Purchased utilities . .. ....................... 10,000
Fuel, oil, and lubricants . .. ................... 8,000
Repairs and maintenance . ................... 2,000
Suppliesand materials . . .....................
Small tools and minor equipment . .............. 5,000
Communications and dispatch . . ............... 5,000
Engineering . ... i
Firehydrantcosts . .......... ...,
Watertesting . ...
Fire protection . ........... ... ... ..
Miscellaneous . .. ......... ... o i
Other (itemize) .. ...

Fire Gear 4,000
TOTALOPERATIONS .. ... $ 34,000
Other Services and Charges:

Administration . ........... ... . o 6,000
Professional services .. ..................... 2,500
Training . ..o 8.000
Travel ... ..o 2,000
Insurance . ... 10,000
Judgmentsandlosses.......................

Licensesandtaxes. ...........coovvivnnnnnnn. 2,000

Publicutilitycosts ... .......................

Leases and rentals (equipment & housing) . .. ..

Repairs and maintenance . ................... 4,000
Interest . . ...

Penaltiesand latefees ... ...................

Fire protection........... ... .. ... o,

Transferstootherfunds..................... 10,000
Election reimbursements . ... ................
Reimbursement forwarrants . .. .............. 150
Reimbursement for County services........... 1,000
Miscellaneous . . ......... ..o,
Other (itemize)
Legal Notices 500
AFDA Dues 200
USDA Loan Payment 30,000

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES . . . .$ 71,350

APPROVED

FY 2013 & 2014
BUDGET

34,000

2,000

3,500

$ 39,500

10,000
8,000
2,000

5,000
5,000

4,000

$ 34,000

6,000
2,500
8,000
2,000
10,000

2,000

4,000

10,000

150
1,000

500
200
30,000

$__ 71350



APPROVED

EXPENDITURES PROJECTED MODIFIED FY 2013 & 2014
(cont.) BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
Capital Outlay:
Land. ...
Buildings. ... 345,000 395,000

Construction inprogress .. ......ocvvvviein...
Improvements other than buildings ... ........

Motor vehicles........... ... ... L
Machinery and equipment ... ................
Leasehold improvements . ...................

Other....... ... . i .

TOTAL CAPITALOUTLAY..........coiv $ 345,000 $ $ 395,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES . ................... $ 489,850 $ $ 544,850
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Thomas W. Schelling Business Administrator

(Type or print name) (Title)

June 21, 2013
(Hand written signature) (Date)
(Type or print name) (Title)

(Hand written Signature) (Date)



MAINTENANCE & OPERATION/CURRENT CAPITAL OUTLAY
YEAR END SUMMARY REPORT

(Submit to Elections/Special Districts Department no later than August 1)

1. CASH BALANCE IN COCHISE COUNTY $ 11,589 .24
TREASURERS OFFICE JUNE 30"

2. LESS OUTSTANDING WARRANTS $ 3,312 .62
(List Attached)
3. SUBTOTAL ACTUAL YEAR-END BALANCE $ 8,276 . 62
4. APPROVED ADOPTED BUDGET $ 544,850 . 00
5. SECONDARY ASSESSED VALUE $ 3,620,515 . 00
(If available)
PREPARED BY Thomas W. Schelling TITLE Business Administrator
(Type or Print) (Type or Print)

(Hand written signature)

DATE June 21,2013 DISTRICT _SUNNYSIDE FIRE DISTRICT




RESERVE ACCOUNT

COCHISE COUNTY SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS ANNUAL BUDGET

REVENUES

Taxes:

Real estatetaxes .. .................
Unsecured personal property taxes . .. ..

TOTALTAXES . ...

Miscellaneous Revenues:

Projected carryover balance . .............. ......
Interestearnings...................
Transfers from other funds . ..........

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

TOTALREVENUES . ... ... ... . i

EXPENDITURES

Buildings. ...
Construction inprogress . ............

Improvements other than buildings . . . .

Motorvehicles . .......... ..o

Machinery and equipment...........

Leasehold improvements . ..............
Other....... ...,

TOTAL CAPITALOUTLAY . ...

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

Thomas W. Schelling

PROJECTED
BUDGET

DISTRICT

APPROVED
FY 2013 & 2014
BUDGET

MODIFIED
BUDGET

(o]
[y
[EEN
~
[ep]

(Type or print name)

(Hand written Signature)

(Type or print name)

(Hand written Signature)

137,176

Business Administrator

(Title) Authorized Signature

June 21, 2013

(Date)

(Title) Authorized Signature

(Date)



YEAR END SUMMARY REPORT

RESERVE ACCOUNT

(Submit to Elections/Special Districts Department no later than August 1)

1. CASH BALANCE IN COCHISE COUNTY

TREASURERS OFFICE JUNE 30" $ 81,175 .69
2. LESS OUTSTANDING WARRANTS

(List attached) $
3. SUBTOTAL ACTUAL YEAR-END BALANCE $ 81,175 .69
4. APPROVED BUDGET $ 137,176 . 00
5. SECONDARY ASSESSED VALUE $ 3,620,515 .00

(If available)
PREPARED BY Thomas W. Schelling TITLE Business Administrator

(Type or Print) (Type or Print)
(Hand written Signature)

DATE June 21, 2013 DISTRICT Sunnyside Fire District




RESERVE FOR SUBSEQUENT YEAR’S EXPENDITURES PLAN

The Sunnyside Fire District is in the process of completion of the new fire Station on Washington Avenue and Primrose

in Bay Acres. Completion of new fire station should be by November of 2013. The funds in the Reserve Account will be used

for incidental construction costs and needed equipment that will not be paid out of the $280,000 USDA/Rural Development

loan. Once the new fire station has been completed, the Reserve Account will be used to save towards the purchase of a new

emergency vehicle.

SIGNED BY:___ Thomas W. Schelling Business Administrator
(Signature) (Title)
(Signature) (Title)

June 21, 2013

(Date)



