INFORMATION SHEET

COCHISE COUNTY SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS ANNUAL BUDGET

·	SUNNYSIDE F	IRE DISTRICT
FOR FISCAL YEAR BEGIN	NING JULY 1, 2013 AND EN	DING JUNE 30, 2014
DISTRICT NAME Sunnysi	de Fire District	
MAILING ADDRESS	1255 21 st Street,	
BUSINESS TELEPHONE	520-364-7751	
CITY Douglas	STATE Arizona	ZIP CODE <u>85607</u>
CURRENT GOVERNING E	SODY	
NAME	POSITION	TERM EXPIRES
Alfredo Romero Jr.	Chair	2014
Hector M. Rivera	Sec/Treasurer	2014
Eliseo Rivera	Board Member	2014
CURRENT CONTACT	PERSONS	
		TELEPHONE &
NAME	POSITION	MAILING ADDRESS
Thomas Schelling	Business Administrator	520-432-2110
		90 Pima Dr., Bisbee, AZ 856

SCHEDULE OF DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD REGULAR MEETING

FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2013 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2014

		Sunnyside Fire	DISTRICT
<u>DATE</u>	<u>TIME</u>	LOCATION OF MEETING	LOCATION OF PUBLIC NOTICES
7-26	4:00pm	Fire Station	Fire Station
8-23	4:00pm		Palo Verde Stop N Go
9-27			3219 N. Washington Ave, Douglas
10-25			
11-22	"		
12-27			
1-24			
2-28			
3-28			
4-25			
5-23	"		
6-27			
		_	

MAINTENANCE & OPERATION/CURRENT CAPITAL OUTLAY

COCHISE COUNTY SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS ANNUAL BUDGET

Sunnyside F	Sunnyside Fire		DISTRICT	
<u>REVENUES</u>	PROJECTED BUDGET	MODIFIED BUDGET	APPROVED FY 2013 - 2014 BUDGET	
Taxes:				
Real estate taxes	105,000		105,000	
TOTAL TAXES	\$ 122,000	\$	\$122,000	
Intergovernmental Revenues:				
Federal grants			50,000	
Fees	30,000		30,000	
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES	\$30,000	\$	\$80,000	
Charges For Services:				
Fire protection	2,000		2,000	
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES	\$	\$	\$	
Miscellaneous Revenues:				
Projected carryover balance			5,000 350	
Contributions & donations from private sources Proceeds from the sale of bonds	500		500	
Other USDA Loan	55,000	\$	280,000 55,000 \$ 340,850	
TOTAL REVENUES	.\$489,850	\$	\$544,850_	

EXPENDITURES	PROJECTED BUDGET	MODIFIED BUDGET	APPROVED FY 2013 & 2014 BUDGET
Personal Services:	DODOLI	DODOLI	DebGET
Salaries and wages	34,000		34,000
Retirement contributions			
Insurance			2,000
Employee benefits			3,500
Emergency Medical (EMS)			
Salaries and wages	• •		
Retirement contributions			
Insurance			
Employee benefits			
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES	\$ 39,500	\$	\$39,500
Operations:			
Purchased utilities	10,000		10,000
Fuel, oil, and lubricants			8,000
Repairs and maintenance			2,000
Supplies and materials			<u> </u>
Small tools and minor equipment			5,000
Communications and dispatch			5,000
Engineering			
Fire hydrant costs			
Water testing			
Fire protection			
Miscellaneous	· ·		
Other (itemize)			
Fire Gear	4,000		4,000
-			
TOTAL OPERATIONS	. \$34,000_	\$	\$34,000
Other Services and Charges:			
Administration			6,000
Professional services			2,500
Training			8,000
Travel			2,000
Insurance			10,000
Judgments and losses			2 000
Licenses and taxes			2,000
Public utility costs			
Leases and rentals (equipment & housing)			4.000
Repairs and maintenance			4,000
Interest			
Penalties and late fees			
Fire protection			10,000
Transfers to other funds			10,000
Election reimbursements			150
Reimbursement for County services			150
Reimbursement for County services			1,000
Miscellaneous			
Other (itemize)	500		500
Legal Notices	<u>500</u>		<u>500</u>
AFDA Dues USDA Loan Payment	200 30,000		200 30,000
USDA LUAII FAYIIIEIII	30,000		
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES	.\$71,350_	\$	\$71,350

EXPENDITURES (cont.)	PROJECTED BUDGET	MODIFIED BUDGET	APPROVED FY 2013 & 2014 BUDGET
Capital Outlay:			
Land	345,000		395,000
Leasehold improvements			
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY	\$345,000	\$	\$395,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$489,850	\$	\$544,850
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE			
Thomas W. Schelling	_	Business Administrator	
(Type or print name)		(Title)	
	_	June 21, 2013	
(Hand written signature)		(Date)	
(Type or print name)	_	(Title)	
(Hand written Signature)	_	(Date)	

MAINTENANCE & OPERATION/CURRENT CAPITAL OUTLAY YEAR END SUMMARY REPORT

(Submit to Elections/Special Districts Department no later than August 1)

1.	CASH BALANCE IN COCHISE COUNTY TREASURERS OFFICE JUNE 30 th	\$ <u>11,589</u> . <u>24</u>
2.	LESS OUTSTANDING WARRANTS (List Attached)	\$ <u>3,312</u> .62
3.	SUBTOTAL ACTUAL YEAR-END BALANCE	\$
4.	APPROVED ADOPTED BUDGET	\$ <u>544,850</u> . <u>00</u>
5.	SECONDARY ASSESSED VALUE (If available)	\$ <u>3,620,515</u> .00
PREPA	ARED BY Thomas W. Schelling (Type or Print)	TITLE Business Administrator (Type or Print)
	(Hand written signature)	
DATE	June 21, 2013 DISTRICT SUNNYSIDE	E FIRE DISTRICT

RESERVE ACCOUNT

COCHISE COUNTY SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS ANNUAL BUDGET

		DISTRICT	
	PROJECTED BUDGET	MODIFIED BUDGET	APPROVED FY 2013 & 2014 BUDGET
REVENUES			
Taxes: Real estate taxes			
Unsecured personal property taxes			
TOTAL TAXES			
Miscellaneous Revenues: Projected carryover balance Interest earnings Transfers from other funds			81,176 1,000 55,000
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES	\$	\$	\$
TOTAL REVENUES	\$	\$	\$ <u>137,176</u>
EXPENDITURES			
Land			137,176
Machinery and equipment Leasehold improvements Other			
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY	\$	\$	\$ <u>137,176</u>
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:			
Thomas W. Schelling	_	Business Administra	tor
(Type or print name)		(Title) Authorized S	ignature
(Hand written Signature)		June 21, 2013 (Date)	
(Type or print name)		(Title) Authorized S	ignature
(Hand written Signature)		(Date)	

YEAR END SUMMARY REPORT

RESERVE ACCOUNT

(Submit to Elections/Special Districts Department no later than August 1)

1.	CASH BALANCE IN COCHISE COUTREASURERS OFFICE JUNE 30 th	UNTY	\$	81,17 <u>5</u> . <u>69</u>
2.	LESS OUTSTANDING WARRANTS (List attached)	:	\$	·
3.	SUBTOTAL ACTUAL YEAR-END BA	ALANCE	\$	81,17 <u>5</u> . <u>6</u> 9
4.	APPROVED BUDGET		\$	137,176 . <u>00</u>
5.	SECONDARY ASSESSED VALUE (If available)		\$	3,620,515 .00
PREPA	ARED BYThomas W. Schelling (Type or Print)	TITLE		s Administrator or Print)
	(Hand written Signature)			
DATE	June 21, 2013 DISTRIC	T Sun	nyside Fire	e District

RESERVE FOR SUBSEQUENT YEAR'S EXPENDITURES PLAN

The Sunnyside Fire District is in the process of completion of the	new fire Station on Washington Avenue and Primrose
in Bay Acres. Completion of new fire station should be by November of 20	013. The funds in the Reserve Account will be used
for incidental construction costs and needed equipment that will not be paid	d out of the \$280,000 USDA/Rural Development
loan. Once the new fire station has been completed, the Reserve Account v	will be used to save towards the purchase of a new
emergency vehicle.	
SIGNED BY: Thomas W. Schelling	Business Administrator
(Signature)	(Title)
(Signatura)	(Title)
(Signature)	(Tille)
June 21, 2013	
(Date)	